Department of Health Central Luzon Center for Health Development



MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Mouroe Street, Poblacion, Mariveles, Bataan, Philippines, 2105

mmh.gov.ph

CTrunkline: +63479354617; Office of the COH: +63476339006

🗳 mail@mmh.gov.ph 🛛 🌐 mm

Hospital Personnel Order No. 2021 – 023

DATE : 15 January 2021

•

•

ТΟ

ALL CONCERNED

FROM

MARIA LOURDES L. EVANGELISTA, MD, FPPA

Chief of Hospital II

MALILINAP

SUBJECT

Reconstitution of Review and Compliance Committee for the Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Worth (SALN)

The Mariveles Mental Wellness and General Hospital Review and Compliance Committee for the Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Worth (SALN) is hereby reconstituted and it shall be composed of the following personnel:

Chairperson		Atty. MARK LAWRENCE V. BANZON Attorney IV Part-Time	
Vice-Chairperson :		Mr. VINCENT A. ISIP OIC-HOPSS	
Members			
HOPSS/OCOH/Finance :		Ms. LEA-JEAN M. PAYONG Supervising Administrative Officer	
		Ms. VERNICE ANNE B. NATIVIDAD Administrative Officer III	
Secretariat	;	Ms. ROSEMARY M. LOZADA Administrative Officer II	
Medical Service	:	Ms. ANICETA B. ARTUZ Administrative Officer II	
Secretariat	:	Ms. KATE E. PONIENTE Administrative Officer III	
Nursing Service	:	Ms. LEAH PEARL A. PULOS Administrative Officer III	

MMH-HOP-04-18-02



Department of Health Central Luzon Center for Health Development

MARIVELES MENTAL WELLNESS AND GENERAL HOSPITAL

P. Mouroe Street. Poblacion, Mariveles. Bataan. Philippines, 2105 CTrunkline: +63479354617; Office of the COH: +63476339006

•

mmh.gov.ph

Secretariat

Ms. LORILYN S. CATUA Administrative Assistant II

The Review and Compliance Committee shall conduct a complete annual review of all SALNs submitted by officials and employees on or before 15th day of April from the final day of submission. The committee shall prepare the Review and Compliance Procedure in the Filing and Submission of the SALN under CSC Memorandum Circular No. 10, s. 2006 and Guidelines issued by the Office of the Ombudsman.

To assist the Committee and the Human Resource Management Unit, the respective Service secretary shall monitor the submission of properly accomplished SALNs of all officials and employees of their services.

This order takes effect immediately.

Recipient	Signature & Date		
ОСОН	olghalule & Dale	Recipient	Signature & Date
HOPSS	h	Finance Service	
	18.50. 01-19-2021	Nursing Service	Oungilip 19 JAN 2021
Medical Service	A diala		of U Junsor
	1/19/21		0

MMH-HOP-04-18-02